7. FERRYMEAD PONY CLUB LEASE AND LICENCE AND DUNCAN PARK MANAGEMENT PLAN

RR 10640

The Board considered a report regarding the release of the draft management plan for Duncan Park and the proposed renewal of the lease agreement with Ferrymead Pony Club on Duncan Park.

The Board **decided** to recommend to the Parks and Recreation Committee:

- 1. That the draft management plan for Duncan Park be distributed for consultation.
- 2. That the proposed lease/licence agreement with the Ferrymead Pony Club be advertised in conjunction with the draft management plan for Duncan Park.